
Судостроитель: VIKING

Год постройки: 2001

Модель: Катер для спортивной
рыбалки

Цена: ЦЕНА ЯХТЫ ПО ЗАПРОСУ

Местонахождение: United States

Длина общая: 55' 0" (16.76m)

Ширина: 17' 4" (5.28m)

Макс. осадка: 4' 10" (1.47m)

Крейс. скорость: 32 Kts. (37 MPH)

Макс. скорость: 35 Kts. (40 MPH)

WHICH WAY — VIKING

Купить Which Way — VIKING а также выбрать подходящую вам яхту из нашего каталога яхт вам поможет
опытный яхтенный брокер Андрей Шестаков. На сегодняшний день компания Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. имеет
большое количество яхт в собственном списке продаж, а также тесно сотрудничает со всеми крупными
яхтенными производителями по всему миру.
Для того чтобы купить яхту Which Way — VIKING а также проконсультироваться по любому вопросу связанному
с покупкой, продажей, чартером яхт позвоните по телефону +7(918)465-66-44.

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/
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https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/builder/viking/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/55/which_way/2001/242956/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/builder/viking/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/55/which_way/2001/242956/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/our/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/popular-yacht/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/55/which_way/2001/242956/


2

5

5

5

5

5

6

6

6

7

7

7

8

8

8

8

9

9

10

10

11

11

12

12

13

13

13

13

ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ
ОГЛАВЛЕНИЕ

ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Обзор

Основная информация

Размеры

Скорость, вместимость и масса

Размещение

Корпус и палуба

Информация о двигателе

ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ

Salon

Galley

Dining

Master Stateroom

Master Head

VIP Stateroom 1

VIP Stateroom 2

Guest Head

Electronics

Fly Bridge

Engine Room

Cockpit

Исключения

Отказ от ответственности

ФОТОГРАФИИ

Aft Deck - Fighting Chair

Aft Deck

Aft Deck Bimini Shade

Which Way — VIKING Страница 2 из 17

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



13

13

13

13

13

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

14

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

15

16

16

16

16

16

17

17

17

Salon

Salon looking to Galley/Dinette

Salon

Dinette Table

Dinette Area

Galley

Galley with open refrigeration doors

Master Stateroom

Master Stateroom

Master EnSuite

VIP Stateroom

VIP Stateroom

VIP Staterooms shared Head

VIP Head

Laundry

Helm

Helm Electronics

Helm

Helm

Tuna Tower

Helm Seating

Helm Beating

View from Tower

Engine Room

Engine Room

Engine Room

КОНТАКТЫ

Контактная информация

Телефоны

Which Way — VIKING Страница 3 из 17

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



17

17

Время работы

Адрес

Which Way — VIKING Страница 4 из 17

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com



ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Обзор
This vessel exudes the image and heartiness it's very name defines.  It is a vivacious
example of filling big boat shoes.  The cockpit and bridge are designed around the
experiences of a thousand fishing tournaments.  However, you don’t have to be a blue
water angler to appreciate the built in conveniences and amenities like a center console
helm station.

This IS Viking!

Тип судна: Катер для спортивной
рыбалки

Модельный год: 2001

Год постройки: 2001

Страна: United States Открытая палуба мостика: Да

Основная информация

Длина общая: 55' 0" (16.76m) Ширина: 17' 4" (5.28m)

Макс. осадка: 4' 10" (1.47m) Трапы: 17' 1" (5.21m)

Размеры

Крейс. скорость: 32 Kts. (37 MPH) Крейсерская скорость поворота:
2000 Kts.

Макс. скорость: 35 Kts. (40 MPH) Водоизмещение: 68800 Pounds

Вместимость воды: 250 Gallons Вместимость сточного бака: 75
Gallons

Объем топливного бака: 1300
Gallons

Скорость, вместимость и масса
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Всего кают: 3 Всего ком. состава: 2

Размещение

Материал корпуса: Fiberglass

Корпус и палуба

Двигатели: 2 Производитель: MAN

Тип двигателя: Inboard Тип топлива: Diesel

Информация о двигателе
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ПОДРОБНОЕ ОПИСАНИЕ

Salon
Bose sound system with Apple play and networked into the Garmin network
Teak interior and tinted windows
Teak above dinette
Salon and companionway carpet runners
Custom double pedestal Hi-Lo coffee table
Lambrequin by salon door
Hunter Douglas silhouette shades
New Carpeting
New air conditioning system (air handler & condensing unit)
New television and satellite receiver
New HD satellite dish system
New Satellite internet/phone system
Recovered couch and new foam for cushions
New front loader washer and dryer
All new satin nickel door and drawer pulls

Galley
New SubZero refrigerators x 2
New Subzero freezer x 1
Polished all teak cabinetry
All new satin nickel door and drawer pulls

110V outlets
Exhaust fan (stove top)
Black galley pull out faucet
Custom drawer for dishes and glasses
Sharp microwave
Electric range
Magna Sahara Corian counters
Magna Sahara corian backsplash
Water level gauge
Instant Hot water Dispenser 
Garbage Disposal
Ample storage cabinets
Amtico teak and holly floors
Teak lambrequin at window
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Dining
Recovered dinette couch
Polished dinette table

Master Stateroom
Walk-around Queen bed with lift top
New Mattress
Independent satellite system and television
Decorative mirror at bed head
Corian insets on (2) night stands
Custom cedar-lined hanging locker
Ocean air screen/shade
Separate A/C Control
Storage drawers
New wallpaper
New soft goods
New carpet
New satin nickel door and drawer pulls
New satin nickel door handles and hinges
New air conditioning system (air handler & condensing unit)
New LED lighting
New television and satellite receiver

Master Head
New Headhunter toilet system
New Shower Faucet and hand shower
New Shower door hardware
New Sink faucet
New satin nickel door and drawer pulls
New satin nickel door handles and hinges
New wallpaper
New Amtico Floor
New teak trim around mirror
Ensuite head has one-piece glass shower door
Magna Sahara Corian vanity top 

VIP Stateroom 1
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Crossover bunk with wider lower bed

New Wallpaper

Ocean air screen/shade
Separate A/C controls
Cedar-lined hanging locker
New soft goods
New air conditioning system (air handler & condensing unit)
New Television and Satellite Receiver
New Mattress
New Carpet
New satin nickel door and drawer pulls
New satin nickel door handles, hinges and towel bars
Fresh Awlgrip Bilge Paint (all lower cabin bilge storage areas)
Storage drawers

VIP Stateroom 2
Upper & Lower single bunks
New Wallpaper
New Soft goods
New mattress’s (top and bottom bunks)
New Television and Satellite receiver
New Air Conditioning System (air handler & condensing unit)
New Carpet
New satin nickel door and drawer pulls
New satin nickel door handles and hinges
Storage drawers
Reading lights both bunks
Cedar-lined hanging locker
Separate A/C control
Extra 110V outlet

Guest Head
New Headhunter toilet system
New shower faucet and hand shower
New sink faucet
New wallpaper
New teak trim around mirror
New satin nickel door and drawer pulls
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New satin nickel door handles and hinges
Magna Sahara Corian vanity top
Teak face on vanity,
Exhaust fan
Custom Amtico flooring

Electronics
New Garmin GPS Map 8530 x 3 on flybridge
New Garmin GMM150 Displays x 3 on flybridge
Sirius weather and XM radio
New Garmin GPS Map 7612 in tower
New Fusion UD-750 stereo with JL Audio amp and JL Audio speakers flybridge and
cockpit
New Garmin GNX20 digital depth and temp reader flybridge
New Simrad Autopilot
New VHF radios x 2 flybridge
New VHF radio in tower
New ACR Remote searchlight
New satellite receiver for flybridge display
New Remote controlled teaser reels in overhead box

Fly Bridge
Flybridge sound system is a Fusion UD750 with a JL Audio Amp hooked up to 4
speakers and all volume controlled by the UD750
A satellite receiver connected to one of the Garmin displays on the flybridge (to
watch what ever you wish)
New painted mask with cover 2016
New Tower by Pipe Welders 2016
New Pipe Welders triple spreader Hydro Riggers and Center rigger 2016
New flybridge enclosure 2016
New flybridge cushions 2016
Custom single pod in tower 2016
Custom Horns
Grab rail on console
Glendinning single lever pod controls with trolling valves
Refrigerated drink box
Freshwater washdown
Rybovich helm chairs
Custom Helm pod with pyrometers in cluster
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Engine Room
New Onan Generator and muffler system with about 50 hours
New salon door compressor
New LED engine room lighting 115 volt and 24 volt
New engine room fans
Both engines had 2000 hour service performed
New Racor fuel filter systems both engines
New Racor fuel filter for generator
New Hooker electric baitwell pumps with variable speed controls
New 600 lb Ice Chipper with remote panel
New toolbox
Engine room painted white awlgrip
New Battery charger
New Batteries (8)
New shift and throttle cables from bridge to electronic controls
Freshwater pump 
Y-valve emergency bilge pumps
Fuel system priming pumps
Bilge pumps
Back up 12V water pressure pump
110v saltwater pressure pump
UV light on freshwater system
Fuel/water seperators
Water heater
4 Live baitwell pumps
(2) power assist steering units
Awlgrip White brass thru hulls
Automatic fire protection system
A/C discharge thru exhaust pipe outlet
Custom Delta-T air intake system
Oberdorfer Air conditioning pump

Cockpit
The Cockpit sound system is integrated with the flybridge, a Fusion UD750 with a
JL Audio Amp with 2 cockpit speakers and  the with all volume controlled by the
UD750
New paint job above rub rail 2016
Fresh varnished toe rail 2017
Carbon fiber hardtops and floors for light weight
LED lights in tower and in hard top and floors
New LED underwater lights
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New under gunnel LED lights
Refinished Fighting Chair with new matching upholster
Refrigerated step box to salon
(2) livewells in cockpit sole
Custom bow chocks
Freezer and tackle center
Tackle drawers
Cockpit indirect lighting
Walk thru transom gate
Fighting chair with rocket launcher
Macerator pump-out for fishbox 
Macerator pump-out for cockpit sole baitwells
Teak cockpit and covering boards
Anchor & anchor rode in recessed rope locker
Spare props
Dockside water intake
Fresh and saltwater washdowns
Fiberglass step box

Исключения
При продаже яхты исключаются личные вещи владельца.

Отказ от ответственности
Компания предоставляет описание судна или яхты добросовестно, но не может
гарантировать точность этой информации, а также не ручается за техническое
состояние. Покупатель должен проинструктировать своих агентов или
оценщиков исследовать представленную информацию более подробно, по
собственному желанию. Продажа судна или яхты, изменение цены или снятие с
продажи будет происходить без предварительного уведомления.
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ФОТОГРАФИИ

Aft Deck - Fighting Chair Aft Deck

Aft Deck Bimini Shade Salon

Salon looking to Galley/Dinette Salon

Dinette Table Dinette Area
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Galley Galley with open refrigeration doors

Master Stateroom Master Stateroom

Master EnSuite VIP Stateroom

VIP Stateroom VIP Staterooms shared Head
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VIP Head Laundry

Helm Helm Electronics

Helm Helm

Tuna Tower Helm Seating
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Helm Beating View from Tower

Engine Room Engine Room

Engine Room

Which Way — VIKING Страница 16 из 17

Андрей Шестаков
ShestakovYachtSales.com

Телефон: +7(918)465-66-44
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/55/which_way/2001/242956/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/55/which_way/2001/242956/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/55/which_way/2001/242956/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/55/which_way/2001/242956/
https://shestakovyachtsales.com/yachts-for-sale/boat/viking/55/which_way/2001/242956/


КОНТАКТЫ
Андрей Шестаков (Andrey Shestakov) – ведущий яхтенный брокер отдела продаж
яхт и судов компании Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. Официальный представитель
Shestakov Yacht Sales Inc. для русскоговорящих клиентов в центральном офисе
компании в Майами/Форт Лодердейл/Флорида/США.

Email:
andrey@shestakovyachtsales.com

Web: shestakovyachtsales.com

Контактная информация

Телефоны
Краснодарский край: +7(918)465-66-44

США, Майами, Флорида: +1(954)274-4435

Понедельник – Суббота: 9:00 -
21:00 EDT

Воскресенье: Закрыто

Время работы

Harbour Towne Marina, 850 NE 3rd
St, STE 213, Dania, FL 33004

Адрес
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